REDD Governance  Forum (3rd and 4th July 2013)
Venue: Raico Regency
Proposed Participants
Drawn from:
1. Relevant Government Institutions – 6
2. Rep of on-going carbon projects  - 5
3. Community institutions involved - 5
4. NGOs involved  - 7
5. Research institutions involved – 2
6. Development Partners - 5
Total 29
	Name of Stakeholder
	Name of contact person/position in relation to Climate Change 
	Tel
	Email

	Government Institutions 

	Ministry of Forestry and Wildlife
	Alfred N. Gichu,  National REDD+ Coordination Officer
	0722-787403
	alfredgichu@yahoo.com

	Ministry of Agriculture
	Esther Magambo Head: Climate Change Unit
	0722- 894127
	

	Ethics and Anti Corruption Commission (EACC)
	Susan Kinyeki, Contact Person on REDD+ at EACC
	0722-237575
	skinyeki@integrity.go.ke

	Kenya Forest Service (KFS)
	Emilio Mugo

	
	mugoen@yahoo.com  

	National Environment Management Authority (NEMA)
	Dr. Anne Omambia , UNFCCC Focal point in NEMA
	0710-240709
	Anomambia2002@yahoo.co.uk 

	Hassan Noor Hassan
	Mau Interim Corodinating Secretariat 
	
	hassannur58@yahoo.com 

	Research Institutions

	Kenya Forestry Research Institute (KEFRI)
	Joram Kagombe, Research Officer involved in REDD 
	0720-148977
	jokagombe@yahoo.com

	KIPPRA
	Alfred to provide name of person involved (SS and DD work)
	
	

	Rep of on-going carbon projects 

	Green Belt Movement
	Ms. Wanjira (Alfred to provide contacts)
	-
	

	African Wildlife Foundation (AWF)
	Dave Loubser, Climate Change specialist
	
	dloubser@awfke.org

	 WWC Kasigau REDD+ Project
	 Bryan Adkins - JNR Specialist
	0720-014445
	bryan@wildlifeworks.com

	TIST
	Dorothy Naitore
	0726788662
	dorothynaitore@tist.org 

	Western Kenya – Small holder Agriculture Carbon Project
	Amos Wekesa, climate change advisor 
	0735 955 247/0717 111 336
	amos.wekesa@viafp.org/amowwek@yahoo.com

	NGOs involved 

	Kenya Forests Working Group (KFWG)
	Rudolf Makhanu, coordinator 
	0728-607739
	makhanu@eawildlife.org

	Transparency International -Kenya 
	Judy Ndichu - Programme Officer and REDD+ Contact person at TI
	0720-297876
	jndichu@tikenya.org

	
Mainyoito Pastoralist Integrated Development Organisation (MPIDO)
	
Nanta Mpaayei
	
0722 258710
	
Nanta.mpaayei@mpido.org

	Benson Ochieng 
	IELG 
	
	(Alfred to provide)

	Dominic Walubengo 
	Forest Action Network
	
	waluwande@gmail.com


	Patrick Rafolisy
	Integrity Action
	
	Patrick.rafolisy@integrityaction.org 

	Gladwell Otieno
	Africog
	
	To be invited through beatriceodallo@africog.org 

	Communinity Orgasations/CSOs

	National Association of Community Forest Associations (NACOFA)
	Gerald Ngatia, Secretary   
	
	ngatiagerald@yahoo.com

	Indigenous Peoples of Africa Coordinating Committee (IPACC)
	Kanyinke Sena
	0725288402
	kanyikanke@gmail.com

	 Indigeneous Livelihood enhancement Partnership (ILEPA) 
	Stanley Riamit Kimaren (focal point for indigeneous Peoples Community Climate Change issues)
	0722- 300540
	kimaren@yahoo.com

	Ogiek Indigenous Community
	Kensen Dany
	0720516464
	theogiek@yahoo.com


	Socil Inclusion in REDD+ process World Bank consultant 
	Nicholas Soikan - Social development specialist
	
	nmeitiaki@gmail.com

	Development partners 

	Estelle Fach
	UNDP
	+41 22 917 8206
	estelle.fach@undp.org

	Philip Kisoyan
	FAO
	0722 872580
	Philip.kisoyan@fao.org 

	Anne Martinussen 
	UNDP/UN-RED
	0701079572
	Anne.martinussen@undp.org 

	Josep Gari
	UNDP
	
	Joseph.gari.undp.org 

	Christianna Pangalos
	UNDP
	
	Christianna.pangalos@undp.org 



Participants to be accommodated at the Hotel (Max 5)
1. Gerald Ngatia
2. Kanyinke Sena
3. Dorothy Naitore
4. Bryan Adkins
5. Nanta Mpaayei or Stanley Riamit Kimaren (any of the two coming from outside Nairobi)
